

	04-27-2000		
*ORIM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) 2MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Assistant Commissioner for I	101335530		

		. 04-27-20	UO				
(Rev	BM PTO-1595 , 6-93) 3 No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and Atty, Docket N	Trademark Office	
То	the Assistant Commissioner for	1013355	30	inal docume	ents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and address o	receiving party(ies):		
	Gilbarco Inc.		l	Name: Marconi Com	merce Systems Inc.		
	\mathcal{D}	-24-00		Internal Address: P.C	Box 22087		
	7	. // \\]	Greensboro, NC 274			
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? Yes No		Gi Geriaboro, 140 274	DO-2001		
$\overline{}$	Nature of conveyance:		ŀ	Street Address: 7300	West Friendly Avenue		
"	Assignment	☐ Merger			•		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	ł				
		23 Origings of Hamile	l	City: Greensboro Sta	le: NC Zip: 27420-2067	,	
1	☐ Other		1				
_		(document cons		Additional name(s) & addr	ecolos) attached?	s ⊠ No	
	ecution Date: December 6, 1999 ached)	(document copy		Additional name(s) a eco	686(68) 61250 100 : 101		
4.	Application number(s) or registr	ration numbers(s):					
If #	nis document is being filed togeth		the	execution date of the	application is:		
" "	A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	1	Patent No.(s)			
	09/211.912						
	08/211,812						
1		Additional numbers att	ache	d? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5	Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence	6.	Total number of appli	cations and		
J.	concerning document should be	a mailed:		patents involved:		1	
	Name : COATS & BENNETT,	P.L.L.C.	<u> </u>	·			
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 5		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	l1):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
	Raleigh, NC 27602						
1				☐ Authorized to be o	harged to deposit acco	unt	
	Street Address: 1100 Crescent	Green	8.	Deposit account num	ber:		
	Suite 206			18-1167			
1	City: Cary State: NC Zip: 275	311					
1	Ony. Gary Carles NO Esp. 200		(At	tach duplicate of this page if	paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE	TH	IS SPACE			
-	Statement and elanghure						
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 						
l	copy of the original document.						
Steven N. Terranova			U.	2	February 22	2, 2000	
}	Name of Person Signing	Si	gnat	ure	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/27/2000 JJALLAH2 00000026 09211942

01 FC:581 4057.doc 40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0828

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GILBARCO INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GILBARCO INC." TO "MARCONI COMMERCE
SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

2110904 8100 AUTHENTICATION:

0196195

DATE:

01-12-00

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

001003146

PATENT

REEL: 010723 FRAME: 0829